Differential Input, Dual 2 MSPS,
12-Bit, 3-Channel SAR ADC
Preliminary Technical Data AD7266
Rev. PrE
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

AD7266 Preliminary Technical Data
Rev. PrE | Page 16 of 16
ORDERING GUIDE
AD7266 Products Temperature Package Package Description Package Outline
AD7266ACP –40°C to +125°C Lead Frame Chip Scale Package CP-32
AD7266BCP –40°C to +125°C Lead Frame Chip Scale Package CP-32
AD7266ASU –40°C to +125°C Thin Quad Flat Package SU-32
AD7266BSU –40°C to +125°C Thin Quad Flat Package SU-32
EVAL-AD7266CB1  Evaluation Board
EVAL-CONTROL BRD22  Controller Board
1 This can be used as a stand-alone evaluation board or in conjunction with the EVAL-CONTROL Board for evaluation/demonstration purposes.
2 This board is a complete unit allowing a PC to control and communicate with all Analog Devices evaluation boards ending in the CB designators. To order a complete